



▲WARNING: The assembly shown represents an important part of the Double Insulated System. To avoid the possibility of alteration or damage to the System, service should be performed by your nearest authorized service center.

▲AVERTISSEMENT : L'ensemble illustré représente une partie importante du système à isolation double. Afin d'éviter la possibilité de modification ou de dommage au système, la réparation ne doit être effectuée que par votre centre de réparation centre commercial autorisé.

▲ADVERTENCIA: El conjunto que se ilustra representa una parte importante del Sistema de Aislamiento Doble. Para evitar la posibilidad de alteración o daño del sistema, la reparación debe ser efectuada en su centro de servicio autorizado.



R2901 Motor Assembly

KEY	P/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	KEY	P/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	KEY	P/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	201387002	Motor Housing Assembly	1	17	340338001	Variable Speed Dial.....	1	34	513397001	Brush Cap Retainer (LH)	1
	641375003	Motor Housing	1	18	660423005	Screw (M3.5 x 14 mm).....	1	35	519273003	Bearing Bracket w/Insert	1
2	515210002	Shaft Lock Button	1	19	301303001	Magnet.....	1	36	671862002	Loading Spring.....	1
3	690141003	Shaft Lock Spring	1	20	760385003	Switch	1	37	301035001	Brush Holder Assembly	2
4	631966002	Cover Plate	1	21	590924001	Cord Clamp.....	1	38	301036001	Brush Assembly	2
5	661039001	Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 in.).....	2	22	660372001	Screw (#6-19, T15).....	2	39	512010001	Brush Cap.....	2
6	290139020	Led Assembly	1	23	690331004	Terminal Block.....	1	40	671881001	Pin.....	1
7	519267001	Insulating Sleeve.....	2	24	513400001	Brush Cap Retainer (Rh)	1	41	680370001	Retaining Ring.....	2
8	660237009	Screw (M0.170 in. x 2.625 in.).....	2	25	201390001	Power Cord Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 26-29)	1	42	940976444	Data Label.....	1
9	680966001	Ball Bearing (NTN #608LLUC3/1E)	1	26	671675001	Centering Tool Pin.....	1	43	680733003	Ball Bearing (#6004W)	1
10	290332001	Motor Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 9, 41 and 43).....	1	27	561365001	Bend Relief.....	1	44	670344002	Collet Adaptor (1/4 in.).....	1
11	660324002	Screw (#10-32 x 3/8 in., Wafer Hd.).....	2	28	513095001	Centering Tool Cone	1	45	670346004	Wrench.....	1
12	201389001	Collet Assembly (1/2 in.)	1	29	940299942	Cord Tag	1	Not Shown:			
13	660436006	Screw (M4 x 25 mm, Pan Hd.).....	2	30	513086002	Switch Actuator	1	903209075	Tool Bag		
14	660437004	Screw (M4 x 32 mm, Pan Hd.).....	2	31	660212053	Screw (M4 x 16 mm).....	4	995000676	Operator's Manual (961152999)		
15	340084002	Top Cap.....	1	32	660067001	Screw (#8-16 x 1/4 in.).....	2	10-11-18			
16	280013219	Circuit Board Assembly	1	33	660438002	Screw (M3 x 8 mm, Pan Hd.).....	4	(Rev:01)			